V) w N 3t
IS - %

10

12
13
14
15
20
21
22
23

Date: 2/19/2026 Time: 14:00 PM Site: Mountain View

Name P
Addy Peterson

* Jensen Cook

* Sayuri Sedano
Annalee Elison

* Ellie Helmer

Desi White

* Peyton Thompson
* Sawyer Garrard
Alyssa Jensen
Hayden Cook

Rylie Williams
Macy Burton
Capreece Beilke
Ainsley Wallace
Zayda Larsen

Team

Totals

Total FG
3 PT FG
Free Throws

Name P
Claire Schaugaard

* Abby Lusk

* Brynlee Pool

* Camryn Tatom

* Oakley Hirschi
Paislee Teeples
Lainey Rogers
KaileeJo Finlayson

* Madysen Torngren
Maeve Rollins
Adelyn Shuler

Ary Gonzalez

Team

Totals

Total FG
3 PT FG
Free Throws

Free Throw Pts
Pts off Turnovers
Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %
3Pt Efficiency
Effective FG%

Technical Fouls

Officials

2026 SA Girls Real Dairy Shootout - Game Box Score
Pocatello Thunder vs. Jerome Tigers

Visitors: Jerome Tigers

Attendance: Unknown

Largest Lead Poc 51 Jer 38 (13 pts) Lead Changes 1

Longest Run Poc 10-2 Jer 9-2
Comments: None

Number of Ties 4

TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD AST AA TO
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/11 6/9 0/2 8/10 20 2 3 5 5 0 1 0 4
1/4 1/2 0/2 1/3 3 2 5 7 2 0 0 0 3
0/1 0/1 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
2/9 2/4 0/5 3/5 7 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0
0/1 0/1 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/2 1/2 0/0 12 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1
5/17 3/8 2/9 1/2 13 0 3 3 4 0 0 0 1
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/1 0/0 0/1 0/0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 2 7 2
15/46  13/27 2/19 14/22 46 10 15 25 18 0 1 0 13
1st Half 8/22 36.4% 2nd Half 7/24  29.2% Game 15/46 32.6%
1st Half 1/8 12.5% 2nd Half /11 9.09% Game 2/19 10.5%
1st Half 5/8 62.5% 2nd Half 9/14 64.3% Game 14/22 63.6%
Home: Pocatello Thunder
TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD AST AA TO
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/14 4/11 1/3 6/8 17 3 14 17 4 1 3 0 5
3/4 3/4 0/0 0/0 6 0 2 2 1 0 3 0 1
0/2 0/0 0/2 0/0 0 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 1
4/6 3/4 1/2 3/7 12 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 3
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/4 0/4 0/0 0/0 0 4 0 4 5 0 1 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8/12 8/11 0/1 3/4 19 5 5 10 3 0 0 0 1
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/7 1/7 0/0 2/4 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 1 4
21/49 19/41 2/8 14/23 58 16 27 43 18 1 8 0 11
1st Half 8/22 36.4% 2nd Half 13/27 48.1% Game 21/49 42.9%
1st Half 1/3 33.3% 2nd Half 1/5 20.0% Game 2/8 25.0%
1st Half 8/11  72.7% 2nd Half 6/12 50.0% Game 14/23 60.9%
Jer Poc Jer Poc Jer Poc
14 14 3Pt Points 6 6 Pts/Possession 0.78 1.07
4 10 2nd Chance Points 2 15 Pts off Bench 0 4
25 43 Team Rebounds 7 4 Dead Ball Reb 2 6
27.0 51.6 Def Rebound % 48.4 73.0 Total Rebound % 36.8 63.2
-21.6 -5.9 Def. Stops 26 40  Pts/Shot 0.80 0.96
34.8 449 FT Rate 0.30 0.28 Points in Paint 20 20
Jer None
Poc None
Hailey Gibson, Tyler Wasson, Matt Williams
Qtr 1|Qtr 2|Qtr 3|Qtr 4 | OT 1|OT 2|OT 3|0T 4|Total
Jerome Tigers 13 9 14 10 0 0 0 0 46
Pocatello Thunder| 16 9 20 13 0 0 0 0 58

BS

cleoNoNoNoNololc ol Re ol o=}

o

BS

QOO0 O0OOONO

N

ST MIN

SO0 OO OoOO OO0 OONRMO

3

0:13
29:43
26:42
14:49
32:00
1:00
20:44
32:00
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
2:49
DNP

160

2
e
S
z

ONO RO~ OOONOO

=)

DNP
28:34
18:07
17:50
27:15
DNP
24:45
DNP
30:23
DNP
13:06
DNP

160



