

2026 5A Girls Real Dairy Shootout - Game Box Score

Pocatello Thunder vs. Jerome Tigers

Date: 2/19/2026 Time: 14:00 PM Site: Mountain View Attendance: Unknown

Visitors: Jerome Tigers

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST	MIN
1	Addy Peterson		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0:13
2	* Jensen Cook		6/11	6/9	0/2	8/10	20	2	3	5	5	0	1	0	4	0	4	29:43
3	* Sayuri Sedano		1/4	1/2	0/2	1/3	3	2	5	7	2	0	0	0	3	1	2	26:42
4	Annalee Elison		0/1	0/1	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	14:49
5	* Ellie Helmer		2/9	2/4	0/5	3/5	7	1	1	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	32:00
10	Desi White		0/1	0/1	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1:00
11	* Peyton Thompson		1/2	1/2	0/0	1/2	3	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	1	0	0	20:44
12	* Sawyer Garrard		5/17	3/8	2/9	1/2	13	0	3	3	4	0	0	0	1	0	1	32:00
13	Alyssa Jensen		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
14	Hayden Cook		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
15	Rylie Williams		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
20	Macy Burton		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
21	Capreece Beilke		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
22	Ainsley Wallace		0/1	0/0	0/1	0/0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	2:49
23	Zayda Larsen		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
	Team							5	2	7					2			
	Totals		15/46	13/27	2/19	14/22	46	10	15	25	18	0	1	0	13	1	7	160
	Total FG		1st Half	8/22	36.4%	2nd Half	7/24	29.2%	Game	15/46	32.6%							
	3 PT FG		1st Half	1/8	12.5%	2nd Half	1/11	9.09%	Game	2/19	10.5%							
	Free Throws		1st Half	5/8	62.5%	2nd Half	9/14	64.3%	Game	14/22	63.6%							

Home: Pocatello Thunder

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST	MIN
0	Claire Schauggaard		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
1	* Abby Lusk		5/14	4/11	1/3	6/8	17	3	14	17	4	1	3	0	5	2	0	28:34
2	* Brynlee Pool		3/4	3/4	0/0	0/0	6	0	2	2	1	0	3	0	1	0	2	18:07
4	* Camryn Tatom		0/2	0/0	0/2	0/0	0	0	3	3	2	0	0	0	1	0	0	17:50
5	* Oakley Hirschi		4/6	3/4	1/2	3/7	12	0	1	1	3	0	1	0	3	0	0	27:15
10	Paislee Teeples		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
11	Lainey Rogers		0/4	0/4	0/0	0/0	0	4	0	4	5	0	1	0	0	0	1	24:45
14	KaileeJo Finlayson		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
15	* Madysen Torngren		8/12	8/11	0/1	3/4	19	5	5	10	3	0	0	0	1	0	1	30:23
21	Maeve Rollins		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
23	Adelyn Shuler		1/7	1/7	0/0	2/4	4	1	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	13:06
	Ary Gonzalez		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
	Team							3	1	4								
	Totals		21/49	19/41	2/8	14/23	58	16	27	43	18	1	8	0	11	2	6	160
	Total FG		1st Half	8/22	36.4%	2nd Half	13/27	48.1%	Game	21/49	42.9%							
	3 PT FG		1st Half	1/3	33.3%	2nd Half	1/5	20.0%	Game	2/8	25.0%							
	Free Throws		1st Half	8/11	72.7%	2nd Half	6/12	50.0%	Game	14/23	60.9%							

Free Throw Pts	Jer 14	Poc 14	3Pt Points	Jer 6	Poc 6	Pts/Possession	Jer 0.78	Poc 1.07
Pts off Turnovers	4	10	2nd Chance Points	2	15	Pts off Bench	0	4
Total Rebounds	25	43	Team Rebounds	7	4	Dead Ball Reb	2	6
Off Rebound %	27.0	51.6	Def Rebound %	48.4	73.0	Total Rebound %	36.8	63.2
3Pt Efficiency	-21.6	-5.9	Def. Stops	26	40	Pts/Shot	0.80	0.96
Effective FG%	34.8	44.9	FT Rate	0.30	0.28	Points in Paint	20	20
Technical Fouls	Jer	None						
	Poc	None						
Officials	Hailey Gibson, Tyler Wasson, Matt Williams							

	Qtr 1	Qtr 2	Qtr 3	Qtr 4	OT 1	OT 2	OT 3	OT 4	Total
Jerome Tigers	13	9	14	10	0	0	0	0	46
Pocatello Thunder	16	9	20	13	0	0	0	0	58

Largest Lead Poc 51 Jer 38 (13 pts) **Lead Changes** 1 **Number of Ties** 4
Longest Run Poc 10-2 Jer 9-2
Comments: None